

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3013/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2006 in CRLR No. 62/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SARASWATHI ACHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date: 29/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondent.

In the meanwhile, the Non-Bailable Warrant issued against the

petitioner herein shall stand stayed.

ner

Papers may be handed over to the counsel appearing for the petitio

by the Court.

ora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master