

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 12104/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3013/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2006 in CRLR No. 62/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SARASWATHI ACHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(for Intervention/Impleadment and office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K.JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv. for

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv. for

Intervenor (s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For State of T.N.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Rama Subramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for intervention is allowed.

Counsel appearing for the respondent-State has no objection to the dispensing with the personal appearance of the petitioner in the trial court. In view of this, the impugned order of the High Court is set aside. The petitioner is exempted from personal appearance before the Trial Court. However, the petitioner undertakes that she shall be represented through her counsel. The Counsel appearing for the Petitioner before the Trial Court shall receive the documents of the case on her behalf.

The special leave petition stands disposed of accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master